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e GERMANY

1R
AN

s Headquarters TURCK GmbH | Witzlebenstral3e 7

Mdalheim an der Ruhr ' +49 208 4952-0 ' more@turck.com

ARGENTINA ' Aumecon S.A.
(+54) (11) 47561251 | ventas@aumecon.com.ar

ISRAEL ' RDT
(+972) 3 645 0780 | info@rdt.co.il

SPAIN ' Elion S.A.
(+34) 932982000 elion@elion.es

AUSTRALIA | Turck Australia Pty. Ltd.
(+61) 1300132566 1 australia@turck.com

AUSTRIA ' Turck GmbH

(+43) (1) 4861587 ' austria@turck.com
BAHRAIN | Al Bakali General Trading
(+973) 17 55 11 89 | albakali@albakali.net

BELGIUM ' Turck Multiprox N. V.
(+32) (53) 766566 ' mail@multiprox.be

ITALY ' Turck Banner S.R.L.

(+39) 2 90364291 ' info@turckbanner.it
JAPAN Turck Japan Corporation
(+81) (3) 52982128  japan@turck.com

SOUTH AFRICA  Turck Banner (Pty) Ltd.
(+27) (11) 4532468 | sales@turckbanner.co.za

SWEDEN ' Turck AB
(+46) 10 4471600 | sweden@turck.com

JORDAN | Technology Integration

(+962) 6 464 4571 | info@ti.jo

KENYA ' Westlink Limited

(+254) (53) 2062372 | sales@westlinkltd.co.ke

BOLIVIA ' Centralmatic
(+591) 7 7457805 | contacto@centralmatic.net

KOREA ' Turck Korea Co. Ltd.
(+82) (2) 69595490 | korea@turck.com

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA ' Tipteh d.o.o.
(+387) 33 452427 | info@tipteh.ba

BRAZIL ' Turck do Brasil Ltda.
(+55) (11) 26769600 | brazil@turck.com

BRUNEI  Turck Banner Singapore Pte Ltd
(+65) 65628716 | singapore@turckbannercom

BULGARIA ' Sensomat Ltd.

(+359) (58) 603023 ' info@sensomat.info
CANADA Turck Canada Inc.

(+1) (905) 5137100 ' salescanada@turck.com

CHILE Egaflow S.PA.
(+56) (2) 2887 0199 | info@egaflow.com

CHINA | Turck (Tianjin) Sensor Co. Ltd.
(+86) (22) 83988188 | china@turck.com

COLOMBIA Dakora S.A.S.
(+57) (1) 883-7047 | ventas@dakora.com.co

COSTARICA ' Tecnologia Interactiva
(+506) 2572-1102 | info@tecnologiainteractiva.com

CROATIA Tipteh Zagreb d.o.o.
(+385) (1) 80 53 628 | tipteh@tipteh.hr

CYPRUS ' AGF Trading & Engineering Ltd.
(+357) (22) 313900 ' agf@agfelect.com

CZECH REPUBLIC  Turck s.r.o.

(+420) 495 518 766 | turck-cz@turck.com
DENMARK ' Hans Fglsgaard A/S

(+45) 4320 8600 | denmark@folsgaard.com

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC  Suplitek SRL
(+809) 682-1573 1 aortiz@suplitek.com.do

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC | VZ Controles Industriales, CXA
(+809) 530 5635 ' vz.controles@codetel.net.do

ECUADOR ' Bracero & Bracero Ingenieros

(+593) (2) 264 1598 | bracero@bracero-ingenieros.com

EGYPT | Electric Technology
(+20) 3 4248224 | electech@electech.com.eg

EL SALVADOR  Elektro S.A. de C.V.
(+503) 2243-8542 | info@elektroelsalvador.com

ESTONIA ' Osauhing “System Test”

(+37) (2) 6405423 | systemtest@systemtesteem
FINLAND Sarlin Oy Ab

(+358) (10) 5504000 ' info@sarlin.com

FRANCE ' Turck Banner S.A.S.
(+33) (0160436070 ' info@turckbanner.fr
GEORGIA | Formila Company LLC

(+995) 555 554088 | formila.company@gmail.com

GREAT BRITAIN ' Turck Banner Ltd.
(+44) (1268) 578888 | enquiries@turckbanner.co.uk

GREECE  Athanassios Greg. Manias
(+30) (210) 9349903 | info@manias.gr

GUATEMALA ' Prysa

(+502) 2268-2899 | alvaro.monzon@prysaguatemala.com
HONDURAS | Partes Industriales

(+504) 2237-4564 | orlando@part-ind.com

HONG KONG ' Hilford Trading Ltd.
(+852) 26245956 | hilford@netvigator.com

HUNGARY Turck Hungary Kft.
(+36) (1) 4770740 ' hungary@turck.com
ICELAND KM stal ehf

(+354) 5678939 | kalli@kmstal.is

INDIA ' Turck India Automation Pvt. Ltd.
(+91) 7768933005 | india@turck.com

INDONESIA  Turck Banner Singapore Pte. Ltd
(+65) 6206 5095 | singapore@turckbanner.com

IRELAND ' Tektron Electrical
(+353) (21) 4313331 webenquiry@tektron.ie

KUWAIT | Warba National Contracting

(+965) 24763981 ' sales.wncc@warbagroup.com
LATVIA  Will Sensors

(+37) (1) 67718678 | info@willsensors.lv

SWITZERLAND ' Bachofen AG

(+41) (44) 9441111 ' info@bachofen.ch
TAIWAN | E-Sensors & Automation Int‘l Corp.
(+886) 7 7323606 | ez-corp@umail.hinet.net

TAIWAN Jach Yi International Co. Ltd.
(+886) 2 27312820 | james.yuan@jachyi.com

THAILAND | Turck Banner Trading (Thailand) co., Ltd.
(+66) 2 116 5699 | thailand@turckbannercom

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO | Control Technologies Ltd.
(+1) (868) 658 5011 | sales@ctltech.com

LEBANON | Industrial Technologies (ITEC)
(+961) 1491161 | info@iteclive.com

TUNISIA Codaprint
(+216) 95 66 6647 | info@codaprint.com.tn

LITHUANIA | Hidroteka
(+370) (37) 352195 | hidroteka@hidroteka.lt

LUXEMBOURG ' Turck Multiprox N. V.

(+32) (53) 766566 ' mail@multiprox.be
MALAYSIA | Turck Banner Malaysia Sdn Bhd
(+60) 3 5569 7939 | malaysia@turckbanner.com

TURKEY ' Turck Otomasyon Tic. Ltd. Sti.

(+90) (216) 5722177 ' turkey@turck.com
UKRAINE ' SKIF Control Ltd.

(+380) 611 8619 | d.startsew@skifcontrol.com.ua

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES  Experts e&i
(+971) 2 5525101 | sales@experts-ei.com

MEXICO ' Turck Comercial, S. de RL de CV
(+52) 844 4116650 | mexico@turck.com

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ' Indulge Oil and Gas
(+971) 24957050 1 sales@indulgeglobal.com

MYANMAR ' RobAioTric Co. Ltd.

(+95) 1 572028 | zawta@robaiotric.com
NEW ZEALAND ' Turck New Zealand Ltd.
(+64) (9) 300 6048 | newzealand@turck.com

NETHERLANDS ' Turck B. V.
(+31) (38) 4227750 ' netherlands@turck.com

URUGUAY | Fidemar S.A.
(+598) 2402 1717 | info@fidemar.com.u

USA Turck Inc.

(+1) (763) 553-7300 | usa@turck.com
VENEZUELA Turck Inc.

(+1) (763) 553-7300 | usa@turck.com

NICARAGUA ' Iprocen S.A.
(+505) 22442214  ventas@iprocen.com

VIETNAM ' Viet Duc Automation co., Ltd.
(+84) 8 3997 6678 ' sales@vietducautomation.com.vn

NIGERIA ' Milat Nigeria Ltd.
(+234) (84) 485382  commercial@milat.net

NORTH MACEDONIA  Tipteh d.o.0. Skopje
(+389) 231 74197  info@tipteh.mk

NORWAY ' Hans Fglsgaard A/S

(+47) 37 090 940 ' norway@folsgaard.com

OMAN ' Oman Oil Industry Supplies & Services Co. LLC
(+968) 24117600 | info@ooiss.com

PAKISTAN ' Route One Engineering

(+92) 051-5735181 | Info@routel.com.pk

PANAMA | Accesorios Industriales, S.A.
(+507) 230 0333 | accindsa@cableonda.net

PERU NPIPeruS.A.C.
(+51) 1 2454501 | npiperu@npiperu.com

PERU | Segaflow
(+51) 966 850 490 | douglas.santamaria@segaflow.com

PHILIPPINES ' Turck Banner Singapore Pte Ltd
(+65) 6206 5095 | singapore@turckbanner.com

POLAND | Turck sp.z 0.0.
(+48) (77) 4434800 ' poland@turck.com

PORTUGAL ' Bresimar Automacéo S.A.
(+351) 234303320 | bresimar@bresimar.pt

PUERTO RICO | Inseco Inc.
(+1) (787) 781-2655 | sales@insecoprcom

PUERTO RICO | Stateside Industrial Solutions
(+1) (305) 301-4052 | sales@statesideindustrial.com
QATAR  Doha Motors & Trading Company WLL
(+974) 44651441 ' dohamotor@gatar.net.qa
ROMANIA ' Turck Automation Romania SRL
(+40) (21) 2300594 ' romania@turck.com
SAUDI-ARABIA ' Codcon

(+966) 13 38904510 | codconest@gmail.comom

SAUDI-ARABIA ' Salim M. Al Joaib & Partners Co.
(+966) 3 8175065 1 salim@aljoaibgroup.com

SERBIA ' Tipteh d.o.0. Beograd
(+381) (11) 8053 628 ' damir.office@tipteh.rs

SINGAPORE ' Turck Banner Singapore Pte. Ltd.
(+65) 6206 5095 | singapore@turckbanner.com

SLOVAKIA  Marpex s.r.o.
(+421) (42) 4440010  infox@marpex.sk

SLOVENIA | Tipteh d.o.o.
(+386) (1) 2005150 ' info@tipteh.si

TTUFECE
wiLanTsvstems . TRACK & TRACE SOLUTIONS

Headquarters Turck Vilant Systems Oy
Sinimaentie 6C 1 02630 Espoo ' Finland
(+358) 10 2350 150 ' info-finland@turckvilant.com

Your contact people in the Turck subsidiaries and agencies
worldwide are available to support your inquiries for turnkey
track and trace solutions.
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TURCK GmbH

WitzlebenstraRe 7

45472 Milheim an der Ruhr, Germany
more@turck.com
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S EARVIRVIRFS A

Eric Ang, Thomas Baumann, Hans De Craemer,
Inka Krischke, Qiang (Richard) Lin,

Raphael Penning, Joachim Ricker,

Christoph Rose, Christoph Schmermund
EANESIENLT

Arno Kréamer, Britta Fehr

MARFRE, E/REREBHITRATEREHIREEN
WH, BARSITEH, REPBEGFA], TREENSE
LR (SEN



Your Global Automation Partner

D900901 2511

AR MR A www turck.com



